PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

November 16, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL KIWANIS COMMUNITY HOUSE

4603 Lions Park Drive Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83248034712?pwd=d E9FcGNYVmVNSDh1TFdiMGlvUjdkdz09

Passcode: PC11162021

Call in Access: 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 832 4803 4712

Passcode: 5411397004

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee Meeting (granicus.com)</u>

10. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Unified Development Code (UDC) to modify Articles 2.1 and 2.2 regarding posted and published notice requirements for divisions of land and zoning applications.

ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located northeast of the intersection of Old Happy Jack Road and Westland Road. (SPONSOR – DR. RINNE)

ACTION:

13. ORDINANCE -2nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County LI Light Industrial to LI Light Industrial for land located northeast of the intersection of Old Happy Jack Road and Westland Road. (SPONSOR – DR. RINNE)

ACTION:

14. ORDINANCE -2nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from HR High-Density Residential to CB Community Business for land located southeast of and adjacent to the intersection of Western Hills Boulevard and Osage Avenue. (SPONSOR – DR. RINNE)

ACTION:

15.	Mead Mead adjac	OLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a final plat for dowlark Estates, 2 nd Filing, a replat of Tract 1 and a portion of Tracts 2-9 of dowlark Estates, Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located northeast of and cent to the intersection of Dell Range Boulevard and Whitney Road). (SPONSOR – RINNE)
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
17.	RESOLUTION – Certifying the Converse Avenue Reconstruction Plan. (SPONSOR – DR. RINNE)	
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
18.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	
	1)	Grant of Access Easement and Temporary Construction Easement on City Owned Property, Tract H, Sweetgrass 1 st Filing, between the City of Cheyenne and Sweetgrass Land Co. LLC.
AC	ΓΙΟΝ:	
ОТН	ER ITE	EMS FOR THE AGENDA: